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GROWTH OF INFRASTRUCTURE SECTOR
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Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the infrastructure sector posts a robust growth in the Eleventh Five Year plan;

(b) if so, the details thereof in the rural and urban areas; State-wise;

(c) the funds spent; area-wise and State-wise; and

(d) the preference given, if any, in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR PLANNING, PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS, PERSONNEL PUBLIC GRIEVANCES & PENSION (SHRI.V.
NARAYANASAMY)

(a) : Yes, Sir.

(b) : The investment projected in each of the ten major physical infrastructure sectors over the Eleventh Five Year Plan Period is as follows:

   Rs. crore at 2006-07 price
SL. NO SECTORS    INVESTMENT

1 Electricity (incl. NCE)  6,66,525
2 Roads and Bridges  3,14,152
3 Telecommunication  2,58,439
4 Railways(incl. MRTS)  2,61,808
5 Irrigation (incl. Watershed) 2,53,301
6 Water Supply and sanitation 1,43,730
7 Ports    87,995
8 Airports   30,968
9 Storage    22,378
10 Gas    16,855
 Total    20,56,150

According to the Eleventh Five Year Plan the projected investment in rural infrastructure over the plan period is as follows:

  Rs. crore at 2006-07 price
SL. NO. SECTOR    PROJECTED INVESTMENT

1 Electricity   34,000
2 Rural Roads   41,347
3 Telecommunications 16,000
4 Irrigation(incl. Watershed) 2,53,301
5 Water Supply and sanitation 90,701
  Total    4,35,349

(c) : According to the Mid-Term Appraisal carried out by the Planning Commission, the investment made by the Centre, States and
the private sector, across various sectors, is as follows:

  (Rs. crore at 2006-07 prices)
Sector    2007-08  2008-09  2009-10
    (Actual) (Actual/ (RE/BE/
      Est.)  Proj.)


Electricity (incl. NCE)  1,11,134 1,17,093 1,25,958
Centre    29,386  36,769  39,528
States    27,252  30,109  31,193
Private    54,497  50,215  55,237
Roads & Bridges   42,741  48,108  54,638
Centre    12,963  14,876  17,370
States    22,769  25,660  28,225
Private    7,009  7,572  9,043
Telecom    31,900  52,295  64,206
Centre    7,894  11,048  13,186
Private    24,007  41,248  51,019
Railways (incl. MRTS)  31,182  39,095  42,830
Centre    29,594  35,863  39,548
States    1,128  2,554  2,048
Private    460  677  1,233
Irrigation (incl. WS)  38,789  44,858  49,093
Centre    1,831  2,133  2,095
States    36,958  42,725  46,997
Water Supply & Sanitation 19,110  19,939  21,941
Centre    7,201  7,764  8,541
States    11,845  12,094  13,303
Private    65  81  97
Ports     4,942  7,148  8,323
Centre    831  1,040  1,076
States    223  375  654
Private    3,888  5,733  6,593
Airports   6,912  7,522  7,092
Centre    1,888  2,287  2,386
States    424  525  91
Private    4,600  4,711  4,615
Storage    906  1,281  1,669
Centre    0  0  47
States    0  0  70
Private    906  1,281  1,552
Oil & Gas Pipelines  16,190  21,854  27,080
Centre    7,354  12,234  16,603
Private    8,836  9,620  10,476
Total    3,03,807 3,59,192 4,02,829
Centre    98,941  1,24,013 1,40,381
States    1,00,598 1,14,041 1,22,583
Private    1,04,268 1,21,138 1,39,866
Total    3,03,807 3,59,192 4,02,829
Public    1,99,539 2,38,054 2,62,963
Private    1,04,268 1,21,138 1,39,866
GDP    47,17,187 50,03,545 53,63,800
Investment % of GDP  6.44  7.18  7.51


(d): The Eleventh Five YearPlan lays great stress on investment in Power, Road & Bridges, Telecom, Irrigation & Watershed and
Water Supply & Sanitation in development of infrastructure.
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